

Dickson County Election Commission Office

110 A ACADEMY STREET P.O. BOX 522 CHARLOTTE, TN 37036 TELEPHONE: (615) 671-1146 FAX: (615)671-1113 rhagewood@dicksoncountytn.gov khaddix@dicksoncountytn.gov

Want to join Our Team of Election Officials?

Help voters on Election Day?

Work a Polling Place?

Election Official teams work each Election Day assisting in the Election Day Process!

- ♣ Registrars and Machine Operators receive \$115.00 for Election Day
- ↓ Officers receive \$125.00 for Election Day
- All Election Officials receive an addition \$10.00, when they attend the Training Class that is provided before Election Day and complete the Election Day.

Poll Officials must be:

- Hinimum 17 years old (Exception)
- Registered Voter
- 4 Able to work the entire 6:15 am to 7:30 pm

Please fill out the following information:

Name:	
Address:	
Phone #:	Date of Birth:

Are you a registered voter: YES NO

If you are interested in working as a Poll Official, please email the letter to: <u>rhagewood@dicksoncountytn.gov</u> or <u>khaddix@dicksoncountytn.gov</u>

Or mail to: Dickson County Election Commission P.O. Box 522 Charlotte, Tn 37036 Or Fax: (615) 671-1113 Attn: Roxanne / Kasei